

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.440 of 2022

Bishnupriya Panigrahi

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Mishra,
Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. S. Ghose,
Additional Standing Counsel
Mr. D. Mohapatra,
Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**ORDER
07.01.2022**

Order No.

01.

1. Issue notice on the question of admission.
2. Since the Opposite Party Nos.1 & 2 will be represented by the learned State Counsel, no notice be issued to them. Let two extra copies of the brief be served on the learned State Counsel within five working days hence.
3. Since Mr. D. Mohapatra, learned Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Opposite Party Nos.3 & 4, no notice be issued to them. Let two extra copies of the brief be served on Mr. D. Mohapatra, learned Counsel within five working days hence.

4. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed with service of a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the respective parties within a period of one month from the date of receipt of a copy of the brief.
5. List this matter on 16th February, 2022.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

02.

I.A. No.210 of 2022

1. Issue notice as above.
2. As an interim measure, it is directed that status quo as on today in respect of the disputed property in question, shall be maintained by the parties till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

Ayaskanta Jena

