

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) NO.440 OF 2022

Bishnupriya Panigrahi

....

Petitioner

Mr.S.Mishra, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr.R.P.Mohapatra, AGA

Mr.D.Mohapatra, Adv

CORAM:

JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH

Order

No.

2.

1. There is no counter. Mr.D.Mohapatra, learned counsel for the BDA seeks time to file counter. Let him file counter within three weeks.

2. Place this matter immediately after filing of counter. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

M.K.Rout