

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.440 of 2022

Bishnupriya Panigrahi

.... Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... Opposite Party(s)

Mr. U.K. Sahoo, ASC

Mr. D. Mohapatra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH

ORDER

08.08.2023

Order No.

05.

- 1.** List this matter on 22.08.2023.
- 2.** Counter affidavit, if any, be filed with service of copy thereof on the learned counsel for Petitioner in the meantime. This Court records the statement of Mr. D. Mohapatra, learned counsel for Opposite Party Nos.3 & 4 that he will file a small note.
- 3.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

Ayaskanta Jena